COMMISSIONERS

JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 7, 2022

Montgomery County Community Choice	*			Administrative Docket
Pilot Work Group	*			PC54
1	*			-
	*			
	*			
In the Matter of the Commission's	*			
Investigation into Default Service for Type II	*			Case No. 9056
Standard Offer Service Customers	*			
	*			
	*			
In the Matter of the Competitive Selection of	*			
Electricity Supplier/Standard Offer or	*			
Default Service for Investor-Owned Utility	*			Case No. 9064
Small Commercial Customers; and for the	*			
Potomac Edison Company d/b/a Allegheny	*			
Power's, Delmarva Power and Light	*			
Company's and Potomac Electric Power	*			
Company's Residential Customers	*			
•	*			
* * * * * *	*	* *	* *	* * *

REQUEST FOR COMMENTS

On January 5, 2022, the Community Choice Working Group Leader filed a recommendation to the Commission that transition of residential and small commercial customers from their current service to the Community Choice Aggregator occur no earlier than October 1, 2024, and "that the Commission docket for consideration in Case No. 9056/9064, any PC54, Case Nos. 9056 and 9064

Request for Comments

January 7, 2022

Page 2

impact the Community Choice Pilot may have on the SOS Procurement Process and any changes

that might be necessary to accommodate the Pilot Program."1

Accordingly, the Commission hereby requests comments from interested parties by

February 16, 2022 regarding any impact the Community Choice Pilot may have on the SOS

Procurement Process and any changes that might be necessary to accommodate the Pilot

Program.² All filings should reference the "PC54 Montgomery County Community Choice Pilot

Program" and Case Nos. 9056/9064.

By Direction of the Commission,

/s/ Andrew S. Johnston

Andrew S. Johnston

Executive Secretary

¹ Maillog No. 238445.

² All filings should be addressed to Andrew S. Johnston, Executive Secretary, Maryland Public Service Commission, William Donald Schaefer Tower, 6 St. Paul Street, 16th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202. The Commission encourages the parties to use its "eFile" system to submit the electronic version of the filing. Details of

the "eFile" system can be found on the Commission's website, www.psc.state.md.us.